FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Nancy Landry to Engrossed House Bill No. 932 by Representative St. Germain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" insert ""amend and reenact R.S. 32:1253(E) and to"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "acknowledged;" insert "to prohibit the motor vehicle commission
- 5 from implementing or enforcing a rule to limit or prohibit a dealer from making certain
- 6 charitable donations;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." insert "R.S. 32:1253(E) is hereby amended and
- 9 reenacted and"

13

14

16 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2526

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, after line 13, insert the following:

12 "* * *

§1253. Motor Vehicle Commission; appointment and qualifications of members; terms of office; organization; oath; official bond; compensation; powers and duties

* * *

E. The commission is hereby vested with the powers and duties necessary and proper to enable it to fully and effectively carry out the provisions and objects of this Chapter, and is hereby authorized and empowered to make and enforce all reasonable rules and regulations and to adopt and prescribe all forms necessary to accomplish said purpose, and the enumeration of any power or authority herein shall not be construed to deny, impair, disparage, or limit any others necessary to the attainment thereof, provided that no rule shall limit or prohibit a dealer from making a charitable donation when the donation is not associated with the sale or lease of a vehicle. A copy of all rules and regulations adopted by the commission shall be published in the Louisiana Administrative Code, as they may be amended, modified, or repealed from time to time.

27 * * * *"